
JRMF
MČR - fleret junioři, mladší žáci, minižáci + družstva
neděle 27. září 2020 - 10:00

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 CIGANEK Jan SERMO CZE 7 23.08.2004
2 GERIS Vojtech SOKOB CZE 9 24.08.2004
3 GRUFIK Michal SLEZO CZE 10 24.08.2003
4 HASIK Jachym SLEZO CZE 20 01.01.2005
5 HOLEMY Vojtech SOKOBNP CZE 12 23.08.2004
6 HOLY Lev SOKOB CZE 17 01.01.2006
7 CHLEBOUN Matyas SERMO CZE 19 23.08.2006
8 CHREN Simon BOHEP CZE 2 01.01.2001
9 JANECEK Lukas SERMO CZE 16 24.08.2002
10 KORAB Stepan SLEZO CZE 24 01.01.2004
11 KOZAK Pavel SERMO CZE 8 24.08.2003
12 MOTTL David JHB CZE 4 24.08.2000
13 SLEZAK Martin SOKOB CZE 4 19.04.2003
14 TABORSKY Lukas USKP CZE 24 01.01.2004
15 TOTUSEK Marek SOKOBNP CZE 1 06.08.2002
16 VYMAZAL Jan SERMO CZE 6 24.08.2001
17 WALDSBERGER Jan SOKOB CZE 27 01.01.2005



2 pools
1 pool of 8 and 1 pool of 9
12 (70,59% of 17) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 16 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



JRMF
MČR - fleret junioři, mladší žáci, minižáci + družstva
neděle 27. září 2020 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 TOTUSEK Marek SOKOBNP CZE 1
2 CHREN Simon BOHEP CZE 2
3 MOTTL David JHB CZE 4
4 SLEZAK Martin SOKOB CZE 4
5 VYMAZAL Jan SERMO CZE 6
6 CIGANEK Jan SERMO CZE 7
7 KOZAK Pavel SERMO CZE 8
8 GERIS Vojtech SOKOB CZE 9
9 GRUFIK Michal SLEZO CZE 10
10 HOLEMY Vojtech SOKOBNP CZE 12
11 JANECEK Lukas SERMO CZE 16
12 HOLY Lev SOKOB CZE 17
13 CHLEBOUN Matyas SERMO CZE 19
14 HASIK Jachym SLEZO CZE 20
15 KORAB Stepan SLEZO CZE 24
16 TABORSKY Lukas USKP CZE 24
17 WALDSBERGER Jan SOKOB CZE 27



JRMF
MČR - fleret junioři, mladší žáci, minižáci + družstva
neděle 27. září 2020 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0007

Strip 1,2

10:00

Referee(s):

DURAJ Stanislav (SERMO / CZE)
MADR Vilem (USKP / CZE)

CHLEBOUN Matyas SERMO / CZE

GRUFIK Michal SLEZO / CZE

HASIK Jachym SLEZO / CZE

SLEZAK Martin SOKOB / CZE

VYMAZAL Jan SERMO / CZE

TABORSKY Lukas USKP / CZE

GERIS Vojtech SOKOB / CZE

TOTUSEK Marek SOKOBNP / CZE

Strip 3,4

10:00

Referee(s):

BLAHUT Jan (SERMO / CZE)
KLAR Jan (SERMO / CZE)

CIGANEK Jan SERMO / CZE

KOZAK Pavel SERMO / CZE

JANECEK Lukas SERMO / CZE

HOLEMY Vojtech SOKOBNP / CZE

CHREN Simon BOHEP / CZE

WALDSBERGER Jan SOKOB / CZE

HOLY Lev SOKOB / CZE

MOTTL David JHB / CZE

KORAB Stepan SLEZO / CZE



JRMF
MČR - fleret junioři, mladší žáci, minižáci + družstva
neděle 27. září 2020 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 CHREN Simon BOHEP CZE 8 1,00 40 13 +27 Advanced
2 TOTUSEK Marek SOKOBNP CZE 7 1,00 35 10 +25 Advanced
3 KOZAK Pavel SERMO CZE 6 0,75 34 18 +16 Advanced
4 SLEZAK Martin SOKOB CZE 5 0,71 29 21 +8 Advanced
5 CHLEBOUN Matyas SERMO CZE 4 0,57 26 21 +5 Advanced
6 VYMAZAL Jan SERMO CZE 4 0,57 26 25 +1 Advanced
7 MOTTL David JHB CZE 4 0,50 31 25 +6 Advanced
8 JANECEK Lukas SERMO CZE 4 0,50 30 30 0 Advanced
9 HOLEMY Vojtech SOKOBNP CZE 4 0,50 31 34 -3 Advanced
10 KORAB Stepan SLEZO CZE 4 0,50 24 32 -8 Advanced
11 CIGANEK Jan SERMO CZE 3 0,38 28 30 -2 Advanced
12 HOLY Lev SOKOB CZE 3 0,38 28 32 -4 Advanced
13 HASIK Jachym SLEZO CZE 2 0,29 23 28 -5 Eliminated
14 GERIS Vojtech SOKOB CZE 2 0,29 20 29 -9 Eliminated
15 GRUFIK Michal SLEZO CZE 2 0,29 18 30 -12 Eliminated
16 TABORSKY Lukas USKP CZE 2 0,29 17 30 -13 Eliminated
17 WALDSBERGER Jan SOKOB CZE 0 0,00 8 40 -32 Eliminated



JRMF

Ref: MADR Vilem (CZE)

1

Finals

Ref: BLAHUT Jan (CZE)

1

Ref: MADR Vilem (CZE)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: KLAR Jan (CZE)

1

Ref: MADR Vilem (CZE)

2

Ref: DURAJ Stanislav (CZE)

3

Ref: BLAHUT Jan (CZE)

4

Table of 8

1

Ref: ROCEK Michal (CZE)

2

Ref: MADR Vilem (CZE)

3

4

5

Ref: BLAHUT Jan (CZE)

6

Ref: KLAR Jan (CZE)

7

8

Table of 16

BOHEP / CZE

SOKOBNP / CZE

SERMO / CZE

SERMO / CZE

SOKOB / CZE

SOKOB / CZE

SERMO / CZE

SERMO / CZE

SERMO / CZE

JHB / CZE

SLEZO / CZE

SOKOBNP / CZE



JRMF
MČR - fleret junioři, mladší žáci, minižáci + družstva
neděle 27. září 2020 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 TOTUSEK Marek SOKOBNP CZE 06.08.2002
2 CHREN Simon BOHEP CZE 01.01.2001
3T KOZAK Pavel SERMO CZE 24.08.2003
3T SLEZAK Martin SOKOB CZE 19.04.2003
5 CHLEBOUN Matyas SERMO CZE 23.08.2006
6 VYMAZAL Jan SERMO CZE 24.08.2001
7 MOTTL David JHB CZE 24.08.2000
8 HOLEMY Vojtech SOKOBNP CZE 23.08.2004
9 JANECEK Lukas SERMO CZE 24.08.2002
10 KORAB Stepan SLEZO CZE 01.01.2004
11 CIGANEK Jan SERMO CZE 23.08.2004
12 HOLY Lev SOKOB CZE 01.01.2006
13 HASIK Jachym SLEZO CZE 01.01.2005
14 GERIS Vojtech SOKOB CZE 24.08.2004
15 GRUFIK Michal SLEZO CZE 24.08.2003
16 TABORSKY Lukas USKP CZE 01.01.2004
17 WALDSBERGER Jan SOKOB CZE 01.01.2005



JRMF
MČR - fleret junioři, mladší žáci, minižáci + družstva
neděle 27. září 2020 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country FTE-CZE Rating Member # Pool Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
BLAHUT Jan CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
DURAJ Stanislav CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KLAR Jan CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
MADR Vilem CZE B Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
ROCEK Michal CZE Ref: 1



Fencer Name Birthdate Fencer Rank

GERIS Vojtech 2004 14
HOLY Lev 2006 12
SLEZAK Martin 2003 3
WALDSBERGER Jan 2005 17

GRUFIK Michal 2003 15
HASIK Jachym 2005 13
KORAB Stepan 2004 10

CIGANEK Jan 2004 11
KOZAK Pavel 2003 3
VYMAZAL Jan 2001 6

BAHNER Jonas 2005 18
CHLEBOUN Matyas 2006 5
JANECEK Lukas 2002 9



Complete DE table of 4 fenced through the finals with fence-off for third



JRTMF
MČR - fleret junioři, mladší žáci, minižáci + družstva
neděle 27. září 2020 - 13:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Team Name Club Country Team Rank Notes
1 Ostrava!!! 1 SERMO CZE 6,666667
2 Brno SOKOB CZE 9,666667
3 Ostrava!!! 2 SERMO CZE 10,66667
4 Opava SLEZO CZE 12,66667



JRTMF

Ref: MADR Vilem (CZE)

1

Finals

Ref: ROCEK Michal (CZE)

1

Ref: MADR Vilem (CZE)

2

Semi-Finals

SERMO / CZE

SLEZO / CZE

SERMO / CZE

SOKOB / CZE

Ref: PROKES Josef (CZE)

1

Fence-off for Third

SLEZO / CZE

SERMO / CZE



JRTMF
MČR - fleret junioři, mladší žáci, minižáci + družstva
neděle 27. září 2020 - 13:00

6 GRUFIK Michal 2 2 5 5 KOZAK Pavel 3

5 HASIK Jachym 6 8 10 5 VYMAZAL Jan 1

4 KORAB Stepan 1 9 15 5 CIGANEK Jan 2

6 GRUFIK Michal 0 9 20 5 VYMAZAL Jan 1

4 KORAB Stepan 5 14 25 5 KOZAK Pavel 3

5 HASIK Jachym 9 23 30 5 CIGANEK Jan 2

4 KORAB Stepan 0 23 35 5 VYMAZAL Jan 1

6 GRUFIK Michal 1 24 40 5 CIGANEK Jan 2

5 HASIK Jachym 3 27 45 5 KOZAK Pavel 3

Referee: ROCEK Michal (SOKOB / CZE)

6 HOLY Lev 5 5 2 2 CHLEBOUN Matyas 3

5 SLEZAK Martin 5 10 5 3 BAHNER Jonas 1

4 WALDSBERGER Jan 5 15 12 7 JANECEK Lukas 2

6 HOLY Lev 5 20 14 2 BAHNER Jonas 1

4 WALDSBERGER Jan 5 25 15 1 CHLEBOUN Matyas 3

5 SLEZAK Martin 5 30 19 4 JANECEK Lukas 2

4 WALDSBERGER Jan 5 35 19 0 BAHNER Jonas 1

6 HOLY Lev 5 40 28 9 JANECEK Lukas 2

5 SLEZAK Martin 5 45 36 8 CHLEBOUN Matyas 3

Referee: MADR Vilem (USKP / CZE)

3 SLEZAK Martin 5 5 3 3 CIGANEK Jan 6

1 WALDSBERGER Jan 2 7 10 7 KOZAK Pavel 5

2 HOLY Lev 6 13 14 4 VYMAZAL Jan 4

R GERIS Vojtech 7 20 18 4 CIGANEK Jan 6

3 SLEZAK Martin 5 25 19 1 VYMAZAL Jan 4

2 HOLY Lev 2 27 27 8 KOZAK Pavel 5

R GERIS Vojtech 6 33 31 4 VYMAZAL Jan 4

2 HOLY Lev 7 40 33 2 CIGANEK Jan 6

3 SLEZAK Martin 3 43 42 9 KOZAK Pavel 5

Referee: MADR Vilem (USKP / CZE)



6 CHLEBOUN Matyas 5 5 4 4 HASIK Jachym 3

5 JANECEK Lukas 4 9 10 6 KORAB Stepan 1

4 BAHNER Jonas 0 9 15 5 GRUFIK Michal 2

6 CHLEBOUN Matyas 11 20 19 4 KORAB Stepan 1

4 BAHNER Jonas 3 23 25 6 HASIK Jachym 3

5 JANECEK Lukas 7 30 28 3 GRUFIK Michal 2

4 BAHNER Jonas 3 33 35 7 KORAB Stepan 1

6 CHLEBOUN Matyas 7 40 37 2 GRUFIK Michal 2

5 JANECEK Lukas 3 43 45 8 HASIK Jachym 3

Referee: PROKES Josef (USKP / CZE)



JRTMF
MČR - fleret junioři, mladší žáci, minižáci + družstva
neděle 27. září 2020 - 13:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country
1 Brno SOKOB CZE
2 Ostrava!!! 1 SERMO CZE
3 Opava SLEZO CZE
4 Ostrava!!! 2 SERMO CZE



JRTMF
MČR - fleret junioři, mladší žáci, minižáci + družstva
neděle 27. září 2020 - 13:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country FTE-CZE Rating Member # Semi-Finals Fence-off for Third Finals
MADR Vilem CZE B Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PROKES Josef CZE Ref: 1
ROCEK Michal CZE Ref: 1
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